Mike DeWine, Governor Jon Husted, Lt. Governor Anne M. Vogel, Director

## 2024 STORMWATER MS4 ANNUAL DISCHARGE FEE PERMIT 4PI00000\*DD INVOICE ATTACHED

October 16, 2024

City of Columbus - Division of Sewerage & Drainage 910 Dublin Rd Columbus, OH 43215

The 2024 Stormwater MS4 Annual Discharge Fee (ADF), authorized by Ohio Revised Code (ORC) 3745.11(L)(4), is due on January 30, 2025.

An invoice for the above-referenced fee is attached, and payments can be made at this time. The annual discharge fee is based on the Area Permitted (square miles), which was provided on your Notice of Intent (NOI) application.

Pursuant to ORC 3745.11(L)(4), the fee is ten dollars per one-tenth of a square mile of area permitted and shall not exceed ten thousand dollars. The Area Permitted and total fee due are provided below.

Online payment via credit card or ACH is preferred and can be completed at the following link: <a href="https://www.ebiz.epa.ohio.gov">www.ebiz.epa.ohio.gov</a>. Login or create an account to make your payment online. For online payment guidance, go to <a href="https://www.epa.ohio.gov/static/Portals/35/edmr/doc/eDMR\_PayFees.pdf">www.epa.ohio.gov/static/Portals/35/edmr/doc/eDMR\_PayFees.pdf</a>. To pay via paper check, please refer to the instructions provided on your invoice.

Please review the information carefully before submitting payment. If any information is incorrect, contact us at <a href="mailto:DSW.Stormwater@epa.ohio.gov">DSW.Stormwater@epa.ohio.gov</a>. Inquiries regarding incorrect Area Permitted (square miles) should include your permit number and a written explanation of the issue.

MS4 Operator Name: City of Columbus - Division of

Sewerage & Drainage

NPDES Permit No: 4PI00000\*DD

Area Permitted (Sq. Miles): 225.79

TOTAL FEE DUE: \$10,000.00